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About Us

FOULAD SANAT ELCON Company has been operating since the year
2007 with the brand name of BOXIRAN, which with its experience of 20
years, professional managers turned it into a leading company in the
field of production of power cable management systems that has
managed over hundreds of projects in the field of Petroleum (oil), Gas
and petrochemicals, steel, and building and cement, to showcase its
.power and capacity and its customer orientation

The products of this company include a wide range of products such as
cable trays, cable ladders and fittings, conduit and fittings, ABS and
aluminum Junction box, cable glands, profiling systems and support
.and other metal fittings

In recent years, there has been a significant strategic investment in the
utilities sector, which includes updating the process lines of the
company and the machinery sector, which uses industry-leading
.technology to ensure product quality and delivery

Some of the equipment and machinery of this company are: Cables
production line format for roll forming, which increases production by
up to 600%, CNC punching machines made in Germany, which makes
all the holes in the tray and cable ladder done very accurately. It makes
it easy to install and perfectly coordinate the product. And many other
equipment such as: Guillotine, Press Brake, CO2 Welding, Plastic
.Injection, Crimping and Bending Crimpers, and various molds }
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Our Mission

The following principles will help us achieve our growth
objective:

Commitment to meet Customers' satisfaction
Maintaining our competitiveness at all times

Providing a friendly business environment

Setting a high standard in

-Engineering

-Materials Procurement

-Fabrication and Production

-Meeting Customers' schedule

Our Vision
Providing value and solutions in the local industries, utilizing
ing up-todate with advanced
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CABLE TRAY

Cable Tray should be made of straight section, accessories and fitting as defined in BS EN 61537 and IEC 61537 standards.
- All and fittings are welded construction by co2 welding. They are heavy duty & light duty returned flanged, perforated type. Tray made has
oval perforations by CNC punching machine ( 8.25).

- The inside of the tray is a smooth surface which prevent from damages and allows easier cable pulling.

- Tray accessories are accurately formed to close tolerances and all edges rounded. Flanges have full round smooth edges.

- Tray accessories shall be made of the same material as the cable tray whenever possible.

- The cable tray system shall be manufactured according to the following standards: Pre-Galvanized finishes to BS EN 10327; Hot Dip Galvanized
finishes to BS EN 1461.

Fixings for Cable Trays and Accessories

The standard cable tray fixing elements comprise of M6x15 round head bolts and M6 flanged nut.
material and reference standards

PRE-GALVANIZED

Pre-Galvanized products are produced according to BS EN 10142, BS
EN 10143, BS EN 10327 norms. These products are recommended for
indoor environment.

HOT-DIP GALVANIZED
Hot Dip Galvanized after process Cable Trays are manufactured
according to BS EN 1461. These products provide high resistance

to corrosion that’s why they are mostly suitable for both indoor and

outdoor applications.

STAINLESS STEEL

Stainless steel cable tray are made from AISI Type 304 and 316 stainless steel
according to BS EN 10088.

Aluminium cable tray

Epoxypolyester powder coating to any RAL colour

Aluminium cable tray

Epoxypolyester powder coating to any RAL colour

Loading Capabilities
Cable Tray shall meet the load span designation in accordance with IEC 61537.
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Straight Perforated Cable Tray

Heavy Duty
8x25
JOINT HOLE PATTERN JOINT HOLE PATTERN \/
FOR 40 H, 75H & 100H FOR 125H & 150H
Medium Duty
/
8x25 30 .25
g‘:ﬁf_‘ ——
=} H
=il |
JOINT HOLE PATTERN / JOINT HOLE PATTERN
FOR 40H, 75H & 100H FOR 125H & 150H
Slzt FINISHING STRAIGHT
Width (W) | Height(H) | Length (L) (T)
S50
75
100
150
200 40 r
250 75 i
300 100 2000 1.25
220 | 425 3000 15
| —S00 | 6000
600 150 2
| 750 | 200 25
800
900
1000 Hot Dip Galvanized
50 (HDG) after fabrication
75 BS EN I1SO 1461
:g 40 Epoxy powder Coated
200 75 10 HDG+Epoxy powder Cooted
—280_1 00 2000 125 Stainless Steel 304
300 3000 3
450 125 15 Stainless Steel 316
|—450 | 6000
500 150 2 Aluminium AA 1100
600
>80 ]| 200 & Others
800
900
50 15
75 15 Z
100 15 6’; ‘:
=
1% 2 2000 08 P
250 15 3000 1.0 = \:’, >
300 | 18 | 6000 125 S a T
450 20 (il
15 ~Z-
500 20 L D
600 20

www.elconco.com 5 I
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Horizontal Flat Elbow Perforated Cable Tray

90 DEG HORIZONTAL BEND

SIZE FINISHING ELBOW

width (W) | Height(H) | Radius (R) [Tickness(T)

50

75

100

150

200

250 40 100 1.0

300 75 200 125

450 100 300 15

500 125 450 2

600 150 600

750 200

800

900

1000 Hot Dip Galvanized

50 (HDG) after fabrication

75 BS EN ISO 1461

100 Epoxy powder Coated

150 40 100 10

200 75 200 125 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated

;:g 100 300 15 Stainless Steel 304

50 125 450 2 Stainless Steel 316

500 150 600 Aluminium AA 1100

600 200

= & Others

800

900

50 15

75 15

100 15 40 08

;2‘; 12 100 10

250 15 200 1.25

300 18 300

450 20

500 20

600 20 LD
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Horizontal Tee Perforated Cable Tray

Horizontal Unequal Tee

Horizontal Equal Tee
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Vertical Outside Riser Perforated Cable Tray

2 % s & o § s - - 5 §
Ix
SIZE
FINISHING OUTSIDE RISER
Width (W) | Height(H) | Radius (R) [Thickness(T’
50
75
100
150
200 40 200 1.0
250 75 300 125
— 300 | 100 450 15 HD
450 125 600 2
500 150
600 200
750
800
900
1000 Hot Dip Galvanized
50 (HDG) after fabrication
75 BS EN ISO 1461
100 Epoxy powder Coated
150 40 200 10
200 75 300 125 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
250 100 450 15 Stainless Steel 304
igg 125 600 2 Mo Stainless Steel 316
500 ;gg Aluminium AA 1100
600
780 & Others
800
900
50 15
75 15
100 15
5o T 100 0.8
500 5 200 10 5
250 5 300 125
300 18
450 20
500 20
600 20
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Vertical Inside Riser Perforated Cable Tray

SleE FINISHING INSIDE RISER
Width (W) | Height(H) | Radius (R) h'hlckness(T

50

75

100

150

200 40 200 1.0

250 75 300 125

300 100 450 15

450 125 600 2

500 150

600 200

750

800

900
1000 Hot Dip Galvanized
50 (HDG) after fabrication
75 BS EN ISO 1461
100 Epoxy powder Coated
180, 40 200 10

200 75 300 125 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
250 100 450 15 Stainless Steel 304
igg :gg 600 2 Stainless Steel 316
500 200 Aluminium AA 1100
600

750 & Others

800

900

50 15

75 15

100 15

150 15 100 08

200 15 200 1.0

250 15 300 1.25

300 18

450 20

500 20

600 20

I 10 www.elconco.com
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Reducer Perforated Cable Tray

Left-Hand Reducer

Straight Reducer

Right-Hand Reducer

SIZE
FINISHING
Width (W) | Height (H) | Thickness(T)| A SIRAICHT RERUCER
50
75
100
150
200 40 1.0 300
250 75 125
300 100 15
450 125 20
500 150
600 200
750
800
900
1000 Hot Dip Galvanized
50 (HDG) after fabrication
75 BS EN ISO 1461
100 Epoxy powder Coated
150 40 1.0 300
200 75 125 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
250 100 15 Stainless Steel 304
300 125 20 o
450 150 Stainless Steel 316
500 200 Aluminium AA 1100
600
750 & Others
800
900
50 15
75 15
100 15
150 15 08 300
200 15 1.0
250 15 125
300 18
450 20
500 20
600 20 LD

www.elconco.com 11 I
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Straight Divider Cable Tray

M6 x 20L

/ Carriage Bolt

L

SIZE

Tra Divider

N M8 Flat Washer vidth (W) | Height (H) | Heignt (H)

N @/— M6 Spring Washer 40 37
® M6 Nut 73 72

25 100 97

125 122
150 147

200 197

Splice Plate Cable Tray

,..

e p
[ —J ”
= 0

£ &

a
&

M6 x 20L

/ Carriage Bolt

O R = 0 e

|
|
|
M8 Flat Washer |
|
!
|
i

/— M6 Spring Washer

g M6 Nut

FOR 40H, 75H & 100H FOR 125H & 150H FOR 200H
Item w H L Item w H L Item w H L
SPLICE PLATE H=40 | 30 | 44 | 200 SPLICE PLATE H=125 | 40 | 119 | 200 SPLICE PLATE H=200 | 40 | 194 | 200|
SPLICE PLATE H=75 | 40 | 69 | 200 SPLICE PLATE H=200 | 40 | 144 | 200
SPLICE PLATE H=100| 40 | 94 | 200

I 12 WWwWw.elconco.com
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Straight Joint Cable Tray

FOR 40H, 75H & 100H

Item W H L
STRAIGHT JOINT H=40 | 15 | 44 | 190
STRAIGHT JOINT H=75 15 | 69 | 190
STRAIGHT JOINT H=100| 15 | 94 | 190

FOR 125H & 150H

| Item wln]|tL
|STRAIGHT JOINT H=125| 15 | 119|190
|STRAIGHT JOINT H=150| 15 | 144|190

FOR 200H

[ Item [wlw]L]
|STRAIGHT JOINT H=200| 15 | 194 | 190 |

Vertical Joint Cable Tray

FOR 40H, 75H & 100H

Item W H L
VERTICAL JOINT H=40 | 15 | 44 | 250
VERTICAL JOINT H=75 | 15 | 69 | 250
VERTICAL JOINT H=100| 15 | 94 | 250

FOR 125H & 150H

Item W H L
VERTICAL JOINT H=125| 15 | 119 | 300
VERTICAL JOINT H=150| 15 | 144 | 300

FOR 200H

| Item |wluw[do]
| VERTICAL JOINT H=200| 15 | 194 | 340 |

www.elconco.com 13 I



Horizontal Joint Cable Tray

FOR 40H, 75H & 100H

[=1K=1K=]
-1 oo
NN N
= | 3|83
=[5485
o
4nm
i B
||
£|z|E
IS
[0 Lol Ll Lnl
£
a2zl
2
22
g|3
RIRIS
2|22
2|2|2

FOR 125H & 150H

Item

HORIZONTAL JOINT H:

125| 15 | 119 | 210

HORIZONTAL JOINT H=150, 15 | 144|210

FOR 200H

Item
|HORIZONTAL JOINT H=200| 15 | 194 | 210 |

Reducer & End Plate Cable Tray

End Plate

125H &150H

40H , 75H & 100H

M6 x 20L

Carriage Bo

/’\

FOR 125H & 150H

3

NE

LA - 4
T|I®8FOIq
25=zz333
X lzzzz
SR RENER
2

M8 Flat Washer

8x25

M6 Spring Washer

M6 Nut

FOR

40 FOR 200H

I 14 wwWw.elconco.com
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Assessories Perforated Cable Tray Cover

Hold Down Clamp

HOLD DOWN CLAMP

M6 x 25L FLANGE TYPE
Hex. Bolt

\V\/w M6 Flat Washer %§¢oo
&) . >_f
M6 Spring Washer >
gt 3
9’/— M6 Nut

“C” Type Cover Clamp

? nCr TYPE " L
M6 BOLT COVER CLAMP [3e75e PP g,
(PAN HEAD) H+9

COVER

COVER CLAMP
CABLE TRAY

“2" Type Cover Clamp

FLAT BAR
_\

CABLE LADDER
COVER

CLAMP

<>
iy CABLE LADDER ~
<P

Wrapover Type Cover Clamp

4-8x12 Slot

CABLE LADDER
COVER

CABLE LADDER

~

www.elconco.com 15 I
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Cable Ladder

Cable Ladders should be made of straight sections, accessories and fitting as defined in BS 61537 and IEC 61537 standards.

- The cable ladders shall be supplied fully assembled with preparations for connections to straight sections or accessories.

- The cable ladders shall be smooth free from all sharp edges.

- Tray accessories are accurately formed to close tolerances and all edges rounded.

- The rail sections of the cable ladder shall be parallel and continuous. The wall thickness shall not be less than 1.5mm thick.

- Rung shall be spaced at 300 mm nominal centers welded to the rail sections by approved procedures.

- Ladder accessories shall be made of the same material as the cable tray whenever possible.

- The cable ladders system shall be manufactured according to the following standards: Pre-Galvanized finishes to BS EN 10327,
Hot Dip Galvanized finishes to BS EN 1461

Fixings for Cable Ladders and Accessories

The standard cable Ladders fixing elements comprise of M6x20 round head bolts and M6 flanged nut.
material and reference standards

PRE-GALVANIZED

Pre-Galvanized products are produced according to BS EN 10142, BS
EN 10143, BS EN 10327 norms. These products are recommended for

indoor environment.

HOT-DIP GALVANIZED

Hot Dip Galvanized after process Cable Ladders are manufactured
according to BS EN 1461. These products provide high resistance
to corrosion that’s why they are mostly suitable for both indoor and

outdoor applications.
STAINLESS STEEL
Stainless steel cable Ladders are made from AISI Type 304 and 316 stainless steel

according to BS EN 10088.

Aluminium cable Ladders

Epoxypolyester powder coating to any RAL colour

Loading Capabilities

Cable Tray shall meet the load span designation in accordance with IEC 61537.

I 16 Www.elconco.com
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Straight Cable Ladder

JOINT HOLE PATTERN
FOR 75H,100H

p—=
0

JOINT HOLE PATTERN
FOR 150H, 200H

W+(Tx2)

2 ik FINISHING
STRAIGHT
width (W) [Height(H )| Length (L) |Thickness( T) SPACNC
100
150
200
250
300 Hot Dip Galvanized
(HDG) after fabrication
60 BS EN ISO 1461
450 100 2000 :::5 ggg Epoxy powder Coated
125 3000 2'0 250
150 6000 2-5 = HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
500 200 Stainless Steel 304
Stainless Steel 316
600 & Others
750
800
900
1000

www.elconco.com 17 I
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Horizontal Flate Elbow Cable Ladder

(90°60°45°30°) %

%I 60"

25 w 25
oo R
o 45
)
25 w 25
o2 FINISHING
ELBOW
Width (W) |Height(H)| Radius (R) [Thickness( T
100
150
200
250
300
Hot Dip Galvanized
75 300 (HDG) after fabrication
i 100 450 1.5 BS EN 1SO 1461
125 600 20 Epoxy powder Coated
150 750 23
200 900 2.5 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
500
1000 Stainless Steel 304
Stainless Steel 316
600 & Others
750
800
900
1000

I 1 8 WwWW.elconco.com
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Horizontal Tee Cable Ladder

Equal Tee Unequal Tee

W+(Tx2)

Wi+(Tx2)

150

SIZE

Width (W)

Height(H)| Radius (R)

Thickness( T

FINISHING

TYPE TEE

100

150

200

250

300

75

450

100
125
150

500

200

600

750

800

900

1000

300

450

600

750

900
1000

1.5
2.0
23
25

Hot Dip Galvanized
(HDG) after fabrication
BS EN ISO 1461

Epoxy powder Coated
HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
Stainless Steel 304
Stainless Steel 316
& Others

INSIDE RAIL
KNOCK DOWN TYPE
STRAIGHT RADIUS

"Z" RAIL
KNOCK DOWN TYPE
STRAIGHT RADIUS

www.elconco.com 19 I
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Horizontal Cross Cable Ladder

Equal Tee Unequal Tee
&
{
1 H H
H i H 1 B H H H
= H i H ) H H H
i 1 ] 1 ) ) i )
2 150 150 2
R XXX
~ 8
25 w 25
Sz FINISHING TYPE
CROSS
width (W) |Height(H)| Radius (R) |Thid(nm(T
100
150
200
250
300 300 Hot Dip Galvanized
75 450 1.5 (HDG) after fabrication
100 600 2.0 BS EN ISO 1461
125
450 = 750 23 Epoxy powder Coated
00 900 25 INSIDE RAIL
500 2 1000 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated WELDING TYPE
Stainless Steel 304 CURVE RADIUS
600 Stainless Steel 316
750 & Others
800
900
1000

I 20 WWW.elconco.com
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Reducer Perforated Cable Ladder

Straight Reducer Cable Ladder Left - Hand Reducer Cable Ladder Right - Hand Reducer Cable Ladder

/‘/\

T w2+(Tx2)

Wi+(Tx2)

\,//

SIZE
FINISHING TYPE STRAIGHT REDUCER
width (W) [Height(H)[Thickness(T)| A
100
150
200
250
INSIDE RAIL
WELDING TYPE

300 75

100 1.5 400 Hot Dip Galvanized

2.0 470 (HDG) after fabrication

125 2.3 500 BS EN ISO 1461
450 150

200 25 600 Epoxy powder Coated

HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
500
Stainless Steel 304
Stainless Steel 316
600 & Others
750 INSIDE RAIL
KNOCK DOWN TYPE

800
900
1000

www.elconco.com 2 1 I
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Vertical Outside Riser Cable Ladder

W+(Tx2)

i

H R
s 4
(GECE) ¢
0
o o] 30 1
T T
H R H R
elZE FINISHING TYPE
OUTSIDE RISER
Width (W) [Height(H)| Radius (R) Mickness(T
100
150
INSIDE RAIL
200 KNOCK DOWN TYPE
STRAIGHT RADIUS
250
300
Hot Dip Galvanized
300 (HDG) after fabrication
450 75 450 1.5 BS EN 1SO 1461
100
125 600 zg Epoxy powder Coated
750 -
500 150 900 25 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
200 1000 Stainless Steel 304 %i\
ainless e
INSIDE RAIL /5
Stainless Steel 316 WELDING TYPE
600
% Biiers STRAIGHT RADIUS /‘\
750 ‘\\\
800
900
1000

I 22 WWwWW.elconco.com
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Vertical Inside Riser Cable Ladder

SIZE
FINISHING TYPE INSIDE RISER
Width (W) [Height(H)| Radius (R) [thickness(T)
100
150
INSIDE RAIL
200 KNOCK DOWN TYPE
STRAIGHT RADIUS
250
300 Hot Dip Galvanized
(HDG) after fabrication
BS EN ISO 1461
450 75 300 15 Epoxy powder Coated
450 ! INSIDE RAIL

100

Aos 600 2.0 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated WELDING TYPE
500 150 750 z; Stainless Steel 304 STRAIGHT RADIUS

900 -

200 1600 Stainless Steel 316
600 & Others
750
800
900
1000

www.elconco.com 23 I
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Vertical Flexible Riser Cable Ladder

SIZE
FINISHING TYPE |
width (W) [Height(H)| Radius (R [Thickness( T FLEXIBLE RISER
190 OUTSIDE RAIL
150 WELDING TYPE
200 Hot Dip Galvanized
250 300 (HDG) after fabrication INSIDE RAIL
75 15 BS EN ISO 1461 WELDING TYPE
300 | 100 450 :
450 125 600 2.0 Epoxy powder Coated 77 RAIL
=50 150 750 2.3 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated WELDING TYPE
2.5 inl teel 304
500 200 900 Stainless Steel 3 ——
750 1000 Stainless Steel 316 KNOCK DOWN TYPE
& Others
= "Z" RAIL
s KNOCK DOWN TYPE
1000

I 04 WWW.elconco.com



Hold Down Clip & Clamp Cable Ladder

Hold Down Clamp “Z” Type

M8 x 25L HOLD DOWN cLAmp | W | L
Hex. Bolt 'Z' TYPE % | 51

w
40~ — M8 Flat Washer
% M8 Spring Washer

Hold Down Clip Flat Type

M8 x 25L

/_ Hex. Bolt

- D i ii
» 810
l\ M8 Flat Washer

L
\‘ : M8 Spring Washer

9
1@
4

<

M8 Nut

HOLD DOWN cLIp [ W | L
FLAT TYPE ol I

“C” Clamp & “G"” clamp For Cable Ladder Cover

“C" Type Clamp ‘¢ TYPE CLAMP \Ft HEX. BOLT —
CABLE LADDER &
COVER

CABLE LADDER _/

“C" Type Clamp

HEX. 14
'G' TYPE CLAMP i
36 = &

CABLE LADDER X
COVER
CABLE LADDER —\\

“C” Type Clamp

HEX. BOLT
LONG ‘6" E —\‘
TYPE CLAMP L o

CABLE LADDER X
COVER

CABLE LADDER _/

www.elconco.com 25 I
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Straight Perforated cable Tray Cover

TRAY COVER

| .
gt
| W+(x)
o b |
M )
W "|l
Iy [
Iy I
Iy ]
SIZE
FINISHING STRAIGHT COVER
Width (W) | Height(H) | Length (L) |Thiokness(T
50
75
100 Hot Dip Galvanized
150 (HDG) after fabrication
S EN ISO 1461
200 2000 1.0 B3 E
250 2883 1.2 Epoxy powder Coated
300 15 1.5 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
450 2.0 Stainless Steel 304
500
600 Stainless Steel 316
750 Aluminium AA 1100
800 & Others
900
1000

I 26 W W.elconco.com



I [1| 201

Horizontal Flat EIbow Perforated Cable Tray Cover

SIZE
FINISHING ELBOW COVER
Witdh (W) | Height(H) | Radius (R) h’hiokness(T)

50

75

100 Hot Dip Galvanized

150 (HDG) after fabrication
200 100 BS EN ISO 1461

250 200 1.0 Epoxy powder Coated
300 15 300 1.2 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
2 450 15 Stainless Steel 304
500 600 2.0

600 Stainless Steel 316
750 Aluminium AA 1100
800 & Others

900
1000

Horizontal Tee Perforated Cable Tray Cover

SIZE
FINISHING
Witdh (W) | Height(H) | Radius (R) [Thickness(T,

50

75

100 Hot Dip Galvanized
150 (HDG) after fabrication
200 BS EN ISO 1461

100 1.0

250 200 = Epoxy powder Coated
300 15 300 :g HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
;gg 450 20 Stainless Steel 304
e 600 Stainless Steel 316
750 Aluminium AA 1100
800 & Others

900
1000
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Reducer Perforated Cable Tray Cover

Left - Hand Reducer Left - Hand Reducer Left - Hand Reducer

2%
< W2-

+(x)T

SIZE
FINISHING REDUCER COVER
Witdh (W) | Height(H) | Thickness(T) A
50
75
100 Hot Dip Galvanized
150 (HDG) after fabrication
200 10 BS EN ISO 1461
250 1:2 Epoxy powder Coated
300 15 1.5 300 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
;28 2.0 Stainless Steel 304
600 Stainless Steel 316
750 Aluminium AA 1100
800 & Others
900
1000

Horizontal Cross Perforated Cable tray Cover

SIZE
FINISHING
Witdh (W) | Height(H) | Radius (R) [Thickness(T CROSS COVER

50
75
100 Hot Dip Galvanized
150 (HDG) after fabrication
200 BS EN ISO 1461
250 ;gg 1.0 Epoxy powder Coated
300 15 300 1.2 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
420 450 1.5 Stainless Steel 304
200 600 20 Stainless Steel 316
600
750 Aluminium AA 1100
800 & Others
900
1000
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Vertical Inside Riser Perforated Cable Tray

SIZE
FINISHING
Witdh (W) | Height(H) | Radius (R) IThk:kness(T INSIDE “RISER: COVER

50
75
100 Hot Dip Galvanized
150 (HDG) after fabrication
200 100 10 BS EN ISO 1461
250 200 1.2 Epoxy powder Coated
300 15 300 15 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
450 450 2.0 Stainless Steel 304
399 600 Stainless Steel 316
600
750 Aluminium AA 1100
800 & Others
900
1000

Vertical Outside Riser Perforated Cable Tray

" H
SIZE
FINISHING
Witdh (W) | Height(H) | Radius (R) [Thickness(T OUISIDE. FiSER: COVER
50
75
100 Hot Dip Galvanized
150 (HDG) after fabrication
200 6 BS EN ISO 1461
250 200 1.2 Epoxy powder Coated
300 15 300 15 HDG+Epoxy powder Coated
450 450 2.0 Stainless Steel 304
200 600 Stainless Steel 316
600
750 Aluminium AA 1100
800 & Others
900
1000
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Wire Mesh ‘ _ ) o
Dimensions Weight Technical info

B (kg/m) L(mm)

"t | @

é 2.33 3000

400 3.00 3000

Dimensions Weight Technical info

B (kg/m) L(mm)

100 0.97 3000

200 1.33 3000

400 2.32 3000

500 2.79 3000

Dimensions Weight Technical info

B (kg/m) L(mm)

1.03 3000
B 300 1.38 3000

Cover Separator With Edges At The Top
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Anchor Clamp For Separator

(2}
(2]
(0]
=
A
©
de=
T

Dimensions

? n. 106 x 12 MO0 560 0612

Joining Plate

Thickness

Dimensions

Joining Counter-plate

2]
7]
(]
o=
4
S
=
T

Dimensions

K mex2o
& M6
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Assembly Instructions

2

BENDING

JOINTING

Aioatad

Tinated

Cutasi

T-ELBOW

ATy

£ R '
Join with 3 plates

30-60-90° ELBOW

7y

d by arrows

e

T
Fold the edges as indicated

Join with 1 or 2 or 3 plates

v

Join with 2 plates and 2 bolts with safety nut

HORIZONTAL PLANE CHANGE
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Support Profiles And Brackets

150180

Dimensions Weight Load

H(mm) L(mm) (kg/cad) (kg)

20 X 230 140

[ o | x | 2 | x | w0 | os | w0 ]

Suitable for fixing to the wall by expansions bolts and to support profiles by anchor head nuts.

Dimensions Weight Load

A(mm) H(mm) L(mm) (kg/cad) (kg)

nmn-m

Suitable for fixing to the wall by expansions bolts and to support profiles by anchor head bolts or
anchor head nuts

Dimensions Weight Load

H(mm) L(mm) (kg/cad) (k@)

I N T N T

Suitable for fixing to the wall by expansions bolts and to support profiles by anchor head bolts or
anchor head nuts

Dimensions Weight

L(mm) (kg/cad) (kg)

“—“

150 0.50

-—--

100 350 0.90 50

Suitable for fixing to the wall by expansions bolts and to support profiles by anchor head bolts or
anchor head nuts
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Fastening Plates And Fasteners

Tray Wall Support

S NO HEIGHT THICKNESS WEIGHT

‘

i (mm) (mm) (kg/pes)

: : 2 2000 2.0 3.20

E - 3 3000 2.0 4.80

l» " H :,:éﬂ?;“ui:“ﬁ;;:.::dl:;;’abl‘l,lgga,‘:a,llse?mm’ installations. Used in conjuction with pendant

U Head Plate

HEIGHT  THICKNESS  WEIGHT
(mm) (mm)* (kglpcs)

NO

2 500 15

0.84

U Head Plates are attached to the ceiling. M6x15 round head bolts are used.

—=J—=0—=0—=0=0<0

VU =t=t=tmsma=y"

Wall Bracket

l:Length t:THICKNESS Weight
) (mm) appr.(kg)
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Fastening Plates And Fasteners

| Heavy Duty Support WIDTH THICKNESS WEIGHT
NO O (mm) ) (kglpes)

--“

3.60

2
'
it I T T T
4 4.0

1000 6.00

HER I T

2000 4.0 12.00

6
8

6000 4.0 36.00

©

BNy i e WIDTH  THICKNESS  WEIGHT

(mm) (mm) (kglpcs)

I N T T

4.25

2
T S
4

1000 4.0 6.65

6 4.0

2000 12.65

NO

7 3000 4.0 18.65

NO WIDTH THICKNESS WEIGHT

| Bracket (mm) (mm) (kg/pcs)
P 0
! ) = 100 0.42
s
N = -
B 4 200 0 0.64

2
|
‘\‘ 6 300 2.0 0.8
8 500 2.0

1.17

9 600 20 1.36

| Bracket are sutiable for supporting trays and ladder from flat surfaces. For fixing M6x15 round head
bolts are used.
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R|g|d Stee| Conduit, CIaSS 4 Hot Dip Galvanised Steel Conduits complying to BS 4568 Part 1 : 1993 - Din 2990 - IEC 60423
Hot Dip Galvanised (Heavy Protection). both inside and outside.

Both ends threaded with one coupler and protected with plastic cap at the other end.

Standard Lenght is 3 or 6 meters.

Hot dipped Galvanization
(Class4 Protection)Outside

Heavy Series Steel Conduit with PG Thread DIN 2490 Standard Heavy Series Steel Conduit with 354568 Standard

Outside  Inside  Tickncss weight lem Size Outside Inside  Tickncss weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/m) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/m)

N I 0 | N T M

2 PG 135 20 0613 20 2 0.98

--—-
2

4 PG 21 28 255 1.25 0.857 1.368

ﬂ--“ -“--

6 PG 36 47 2015 95 3.062
---- -----
8 PG 48 60 2.94 5.512
Light Series Hiddenseam Steel Conduit with IEC 60423 Heavy Series Hiddenseam Steel Conduit with IEC 60423

Outside Inside  Tickncss weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/m)

I 0 N N R T

3/4 26.9 229 1.502

---
4

11/4 42.4 38.4 2.326

Item Size

Outside Inside  Tickncss weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/m)

3/4 26.9 239 217

---

11/4 424 36.4 3.118

Item Size Item Size

60.3 55.3 4.136

--

88.9 829 7.318

139.7 131.7 15.05

--

60.3 52.3

-m-

88.9 79.9 9.798

139.7 129.7 17.108

11 6 165.1 157.1 4 17.79 1 6 165.1 154.1 55 2224
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Steel Conduit, Class 3

Pre Galvanised Steel Conduits complying Din 2490 - BS 4568 part 1 - 1999

Pre Galvanised (Heavy protection). both inside and outside.

Both ends threaded with one coupler and protected with plastic cap at the other end.
Standard Lenght is 3 meters.

Outside Inside Tickncss weight . Outside Inside Tickncss weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/m) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/m)

D N T T O O 0 0

PG 135 20 0.49 2 17.5 1.25 0.612

n--— --—-
PG 21 0.606 4 29 1.176
n-— n----m

PG 36 495 1.25 1.439

---

PG 48 60 56

245

---““

4.593
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Steel Conduit 90 Bend

90 Steel Bends With BS4568 Thread

size R A B Length

tn (Metric) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)

7 75 305 360 25 1200

90 Steel Bends With BSPT/NPT Thread

size 34 A B Length
(Inch) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)

Item

11/4

----

1500

9 4 430 420 35 1500

I 38 Www.elconco.com

Material : Steel ST37
Standards : Ansic80.1, Din 2490, BS 4568
Coating : Hot Dip Galvanize Astm A123 / Powder Coating
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Conduit Coupling

Classification :
Products conforming to CEI EN 61386 standards - _— T . -~
Degree of protection of the system: IP 67 X

Features:

They are made of Steel pipes to give better adverse
resistance L .
Environmental conditions in which they will be used .

These fittings allow the junction between two equal male

threads, so they can not be

Used with non-threadable rigid metal tubes. The rigid

pipe-fitting coupling takes place

For screwing on the tube .

The degree of protection if properly screwed is IP67,

electrical continuity is in compliance with CEl standards

(See D.A.T. IMQ No. EM568). L
The thread is ISO metric in accordance with CEI EN 60423

standards.

Outside Minimum . Outside Minimum
Diameter X Diameter
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Conduit Head Bushing

Material : Steel ST37
Standards : Ansic80.1, Din 2490, BS 4568

Coating : Hot Dip Galvanize Astm A123 / Powder Coating

I 40 WWwWW.elconco.com

Inch Iso Metric PG
1/2 20 7
3/4 25 9

1 32 11

11/4 40 13.5

11/2 50 16
2 63 21
21/2 75 29
3 100 36
4 42
5 1 . 48

@r
/‘a

\i‘&,‘_ -
C}

l
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PVC Bushing

Material : UL Approved nylon 6/6 , 94v-2
Color : Gray - Black
Size : 1/2 Inch - 4 Inch

20 mm - 75 mm

PG 13.5-PG 48

PVC Head Bushing

Material : UL Approved nylon 6/6 , 94v-2

Color : White - Yellow

Size : 1/2 Inch - 4 Inch
20 mm - 75 mm -
PG 13.5- PG 48
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Reducer

Employment Sectors:

In accordance with all threaded connections for Rigid or
flexible pipes. They are used when It is necessary to make
pairs between Different threaded tufts, both in diameter and
By thread type.

Features:

They are made of brass, nickel plated Later to confer a better
Resistance to adverse environmental conditions in Which
will be used. Threads Proposed Are: ISO metric in accordance
with standards CEI EN 60423, cylindrical GAS UNI ISO 228 and
PG According to DIN 40430.

F1 F2 CH

T
.y B
al

LF1

LF2 LF1 Pe

M16*15 | M20*15 -_-3-

M20*1,5 M16*1,5 24

M20*1,5 | M25*1,5 -_-3-

M25*1,5  M20*1,5 26

14

M25*15 | M32*1.5 -3-

M32*1,5  M20*1,5 35

14

b g >

M32*15 | M25*1.5 _

M32*1,5  M40*1,5 42

13

vy

M40*15_| M20*1,5 _

M40*1,5  M25*1,5 42

>

18

>

M40*15_| M32*1.5 _

M40*1,5  M50*1,5 99

>

14

vs}

M50*15_| M32*1.5 _

M50*1,5  M40*1,5 50

>

19 13

>

M50*1,5 | M63*15 | 65 | 18 [ 13 | B |

M63*1,5  M40*1,5 65
M63*1,5 | M50*1,5

21 14

A
A

Production of different bypes of reducers is possible in defferent size.

Fore example : PG to PG
Metric to Metric

Inch to Inch
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Plug

Features:
Extruded nickel-plated brass accessory, ’ rm"
|

Used for closing threaded holes

Not used. % w
The proposed threads are: Metrica ISO in g

Compliance with CEI EN 60423 and INCH

standards

Metric Dimension,mm inch Dimension,mm
F CH LF F CH LF

__Miets ] 22 | 8

M20*1.5 24 8 pg13.5 24 8.5-15

pg21 35 10.0-20

M50%1.5 pg39 50 16.0-20
M63*1.5 70 14 pg48 60 17.5-20

Brass Bushing

Classification:
Products conforming to CEI EN 61386 standards

Degree of protection of the system: IP 67

Features:

They are made of brass, nickel plated to give better resistance to Adverse environmental conditions in which they
will be used. These terminal fittings, internally Smooth and rounded, are used to derive from boxes without
attachments or ducts Metallic in order to reduce the internal dimensions. Their use implies the use of fittings

Female thread mounted on the part of the tube and facilitate the disassembly of the connection Already-attached

pipe-box.
The thread is ISO metric in accordance Thread Dimension,mm
with CEI EN 60423 standards. sPU CH LF S

M16*1 5 _

M20*1,5 15

M25*1 5

M32*1,5

M40*1,5

M50*1,5 44 18
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Lock Nut

Features:
They are made of brass, nickel plated to give one

Better resistance to the adverse environmental

conditions in which they will be used. ‘-,,é: _=
Type A: They are constructed with a wide circular support \'
surface. ‘\\, g

Type B: They are made from hexagonal bars. -

The proposed threads are: ISO metric according to CEI EN

60423,
GAS cylindrical UNI 1SO 228 and PG according to DIN
40430.
T+t =1
| w
CH CH
TYPEA TYPEB

Metric Dimension,mm PG Dimension,mm

type
s yp

-

M20*1.5 22

type

“

pg 09

--I

pg 13.5 28

-

M32*1.5 38

-

M50*1.5

-“

pg 21 32

-“

pg 36 51

m“

pg 48 64

" >H>H>

M63*1.5 66 9.5
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Condulet

Applications
To provide access to conductors for pulling, splicing,
maintenance and future changes/ upgrades.

Allows connection of straight conduit runs, branch conduit

runs and 90 bends.
Type LB

Features

Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

packaged complete with cover and gasket under one catalog

number

ready to use

Standard Materials
copperfree (max. 4/10 of 1%) aluminum
Cover - Aluminum

Gasket - Neoprene

Standard Finishes

epoxy powder coat enamel Ral 7040 TypeLL

NEC/CEC Certifications and Compliances
UL Standards : 514A

UL Listed : E-18095

CSA Standard : C22.2 No. 18

CSA Certified : LR-9795 Type LR

Size

1/2 Inch - 5 Inch
20 mm - 75 mm
PG11-PG48

Type C
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Spilet Clamp

Features and Benefits

Two bolt arrangement provides sturdier support

Material : Steel

Electrogalvanized as per ASTM B 633 Standards (SC3)
Designed to meet MSS Standard SP-58-2002, type and SP-69

size D b
6 13/5 20 13

21 28 16

36 47 22

48 60 25

Rubber Lined Clamp

DNe @MINmm wsFmm E mm

10 [ 10 [ M5 | 12 |

12

B
=B

k
|
-
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Strut Clamps

Features and Benefits

Tow-part clamp

For direct fixing of pipes to Strut Rail
Both ends suitable for locating into Strut Rail

Material : Steel 1.0226 - hot dip galvanized

Pre-galvanized

D D h s

(mm) (") (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
——

10-12 1/8 Dl 0

12-14 _“

14-16 5 (0]

1618 | 38 | 10 | 21 | 5 | 75 | 15

20-22 112 25 58 10 (0] 1 5

22-26 _—

26-30 3/4 67 10 (0]

303 | 1 | 25 [ 3 | 72 | 100 | 15 |

35-40 77 100 15

40-45 _-E-
45-50 __

50-55 93 100 20

55-60 __‘E-

60-65 103 100

65-70 ——

70-75 113 100 20

75-80 —-z-

80-85 123 100

85-90 —-aum

90-95 133 100

95100 | | | 104 [ 138 | 100 | 20 |
100-105 __

105-110 = 115 153 150 25
110-120

www.elconco.com 47 I



I 2sodray |||

Split Clamp With PVC Cover

Features and Benefits

Lock bolts with combi cross recessed head

For horizontal and vertical applications

Profiled for extra strenght

Screws secured with anti-loss washer

Material : Steel

Electrogalvanized as per ASTM B 633 Standards (SC3)
Temperature resistance from -20 Cto +110 C

Noise insulating lining, rubber, black
Noise reduction up to 18dB (A)

D D DN G H h bxs
(mm) (") (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)

15-19 -M’-:E- 19*1.2
20-25 12 29 19°1.2

36-30 —-mnm_ 19*1.2

32-36 1 36 19112

38-43 -EEI 19*1.2

47-51 112 42 19112

53-58 ——-mu 19*1.2

60-64 2 M8 110 81 48 1971:2

36-66 —-m- 19*1.2

68-72 = M8 120 91 53 1912

74-80 M8/10 | 125 | 96 | 56 | 19"15

81-86 - 83 M8/10 ) 108 60 19*1.5

8792 | 3 | 90 | M8/10 19*1.5

99-105 3 1/2 100 M8/10 156 121 68 199155

1071121 | 110 | M8/10 19"1.5

113-118 4 115 M8/10 171 136 76 191.5

1251301 | 125 | M8/10 19°2.0

131-137 o 133 M8/10 184 154 85 19%2.0
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U Bolt

Features and Benefits

High load capacity due to one piece design

Supplied with two or four nuts

Material : Steel

Electrogalvanized as per ASTM B 633 Standards (SC3)
Designed to meet MSS Standard SP-58, type 26 and SP-69

Special U bolts with longer tangents and threads avilable on request

(2]

o

-———-——-FH-f-F3
==

———————-JH-¥ -HE

aee )P

D D G H Lm1
(mm) (") (mm) (mm)

m_

3/4 M10

——-zn-m-

43 11/4 M10

m

2 M10 110

-m-

3 M12 140 50

-m

140 5 M12 190 50

“m

219 8 M16 295

324 12 M20 420 100

406 16 M20 505 100

457 | 18 | M24 | 555 | 100 |

508 20 M24 605 100
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Strap Clamp

Features and Benefits

For mounting plain or insulated pipes

Can be used with rubber support inserts

Material : Steel

Electrogalvanized as per ASTM B 633 Standards (SC3)
Designed to meet MSS Standard Sp-58, type 26 and SP-69

D D Bolt B bxs k
(mm) (") (mm) (mm) (mm)

-mu 25'2.0
82 2520 57

—-m--mm
11/4 M8 25*2 Nz

-m
108 25*2 0 83

-au—-m- 2520 | 89 |

121 25*2 0 9
-mu
152 25*3 0 120

m_—-m-

100 312 M8 170 25*3 0 138

_-MII 25'3.0

115 4 185 25*3 0 153

| 126 | | M10 | 196 | 25'30 | 164 |

140 ) M10 210 25*3.0 178

| 148 | | M10 | 128 | 28'3.0 | 186 |

155 - M10 225 25*3.0 193

168 | 6 | M10 | 237 | 25'3.0

179 - M10 L) 25"3.0 217

190 | | M10 | 260 | 38'3.0

205 M10 275 38*3 0 243

-_

M10 300 38*3 (0 268
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Reihenschelle

Size 2051

M4x37,5 B

min.5

max.25

5-25 14 8.5 23 12-5

8-36 14 8.5 33 18

www.elconco.com 5 1 I
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DIN - Rails

Mounting Rails

Din 32, Din 35 & Din 15 that comply with European standards EN 50 0035, EN
50 022 & en 50 045 respectively. The rails are zinc plated and chrome
passivated.

All mounting rails are available in standard 1 m & 2 m lenghts.
Mounting rails made of steel in accordance with DIN VDE 0611 part 3 are

permissible as grounding bus bars (PE function) but do not have PEN
function.

Din 35 (7.5 mm deep) Din 35-15 (15 mm deep)

Di :
('E:\;‘ng")s 32x15%1.5 mm 35x7.5%1.0 mm 32x15%1.5 mm 15x5x1.0 mm
Suitable for All terminals except micro terminals, PCB terminals, multiway terminals, Micro terminals

modulat terminals and CENC terminals

Mounting Brackets
Mounting brackets are used for installation of mounting rails at an

angled slope to facilitate better access and for more clearance from

TTEC CA603

the surface of the panel. yhe mounting brackets are zinc plated and
chromate passivated.

Dimensions
( HXWXT ) 48X80X18 mm
Suitable for All mounting rails
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Reihenschelle Rail

Features and benefits

With continuous perforation ( on request without perforation )
Distance between rail end and first hole is always equal

A continuous greduated centimetre scale on one side

With inward formed flanges with serrated profile for extra grip
Material : steel ST37

Pre-galvanized

tested for fire safety

Suitable For Reihenchelle Cable Holder Page 51

Cable Clamp Support

Features and benefits

With continuous perforation ( on request without perforation )
Distance between rail end and first hole is always equal

A continuous greduated centimetre scale on one side

With inward formed flanges with serrated profile for extra grip
Material : steel ST37

Pre-galvanized

tested for fire safety

c
b c (0] kg/m
[ 32 | 15 ] 8 | 1 | 0/624 | a
32 15 8 1/25 0/780
32 15 8 1/5 0/936 —
w
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Strut Channel

Features and benefits

With continuous perforation ( on request without perforation )
Distance between rail end and first hole is always equal

A continuous graduated centimetre scal on one side

With inward formed flanges with serrated profile for extra grip
material : steel ST 37

Yield strenght 240 N/mm

Hot dip galvanized

Tested for fire safety

Suitable for Strut Clamp Page 47

s S
i L mm) (mm) (mm)  (mm)
perforated 3m 41 21 2.00 22

la"ul

perforated 2m 2 50 22

perforated 6m 41 21 2.50 22

perforated 3m 2! 00 22

m

perforated 2m 41 41 2.50 22

perforated 6m 2 50 22

perforated 6m 41 62 2 50

perforated 6m 2. 50 22

Not perforated 6m 2.50 22
Not perforated
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Example Applications

Support System

Wall Mount Organize & Control MultiShelf Or Utility Support

Power-Strut metal framing is ideal for electrical
and mechanical pipe support applications.

Plastic
End Cap
(For safety)

Acceptable Methods to Hang Channels
— @ E

b "
Pre-slotted channel allow
through channel connections

Standard Channel And Fitting Assembly

<

The factory punched holes
in “H” series channel allow
fittings to be attached to
either side.

Pipe clamp
fittings
(typical)

Versatile Power-Strut installation
of utility piping means that
expansion is just a matter of
inserting another pipe clamp!

Wall Mounted Brackets

Power-Strut metal framing is ideal for electrical
and mechanical pipe support applications.

Plastic
End Cap
(For safety)

Acceptable Methods to Hang Channels

Pre-slotted channel allow
through channel connections

2
<)
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Strut Slide Nuts

Features and benefits

Material : Slide nut made of steel 1.0332; spring made
of steel DIN17223 ( Class A)

Zinc Plated

34 mm

19 mm

s - T(max) Faz
(¢] L For Rail Pack 1
(mm) (Nm) (N)

m— 5,300

Strut 15 0 6,000 100

—m 9,500

M12 - Strut 30 0 10,000 100

M6  13mm 5.0 Strut 41*21 7.5 5,300 100

M8 _| 13mm | 6.0 | Strut41*21 6,000

M10  13mm 8.0 Strut 41*21 15.0 9,500 100

[ M12 | 13mm | 9.0 | Strut41*21 | 30.0 | 10,000] 100 |
[ M6_[ 33mm | 8 | Strut41*41 5,300

M8  33mm 8 Strut 41*41 15.0 6,000 100

[ M10 | 33mm | 8 | Strut41*41 9,500

M12  33mm 8 Strut 41*41 30.0 10,000 100

I, 56 W W.elconco.com



I, | ==

Aluminium Boxes, IP67

Classification:
Products conforming to CEl EN 60670 standards
And CEl 23-48

Degree of protection according to EN 60529:
IP67- Tested Eccording to: IEC 60529 2013
Impact resistance according to CEI EN 50102:
IKO7 - IKO8 only cod. 65300

Resistance to salt mist according to ASTM
B117: 500 hours (with surface carving).

Product Features:

Casting boxes made of aluminum alloy

EN AB 46100 (ex UNI 5076) second

Norms UNI EN 1676, painted with resin baking
epoxy Ral:7040

They are provided with closed walls and wrap-around lid,

@)

i

|

o o)

& .

The polyurethane foam gasket B
Already housed in the lid seat, ensures it

The watertight. Complete with steel screws

Stainless steel AlISI 304 for fixing the lid and the

N.1 earthing kits cod 66950074A, the boxes

Wall fixing is done by

(o O
(0)
o\

The external brackets incorporated in the base.

Each box is individually packaged. Dimension Code

Drilling and equipment are realized C

On customer specification. -iz)-

NOTE: For particular applications it is necessary

Specify the order in use.
" ! e 200 200 150 2015

: 2200 2020
i @) -asec 250 250 150 250

Thread BJB100 BJB110 BJB160 BJB190 BJB2010  BJB2015 BJB250
A A B A B A B A B A B B

-------n--nnn-

pg13.5 m20

m--------nnn-n-

pg21 m32 1

-------n----n-

pg36 m50 /
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ABS Boxes IP56

Enclosures are innovative weatherproof enclosure
boxes with easy-to-fit features. Enclosures can be
used as junction boxes/terminal connection boxes for
electrical cables supplying power to outdoor
equipment. these enclosures are availble in various
sizes for your multi-tasking usage at outdoor and

indoor such as car park, garden, pool-side, rooftop,

hotel/building compound, road, road junction,

factory, workshop etc.

Product Features

ABS Material Plastic Screws

Durable and tough

Typical Cover Case Model No:SPN ME 150
Rubber Insulation:

Weatherproof protection. Tracking for rubber

insulation is situated on the inner ring of the DIMENSION UNITS PER CARTON
fastening hole to prevent water seepage. _
105x105x60 100
Weatherproof Space tracks:
Conducive for outdoor use Ample space for 150x110x70 60
mounting contactors, timc-switches, Connectors “
. 200x150x75 30
300x220x120 20
Packing: 300x220x180 12

Shrink-packed for better product care and
cleanliness.
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Stainless Steel Boxes

Classification:
Degree of protection according to CElI EN 60529
Electrical properties: Guaranteed electrical continuity

Product Features:

They are made of AlSI 304 stainless steel (X5CrNi1810 1.4301
UNI EN 10088-1) finely satined, of

Robust construction, made from a single sheet of 1.2 mm
thick stainless steel sheet, cut,

Printed and welded in an inert atmosphere to avoid corrosion
phenomena.

The expanded, anti-oil and self-extinguishing neoprene
rubber gasket, already housed in the lid,

Guarantees waterproof IP66.

They are fitted with anti-scratch screws for fixing the cover
and are earthed

As per current regulations.

At the bottom of the box, stainless steel M6 studs are applied
for fastening carriers or plates

Bottom (except cod.6410E01 and cod.6411E01).

Wall mounting kits cod.6412F are required separately and are
easily applied

Practicing an @8mm hole at the bottom of the box; IP degree
is guaranteed by sealing gaskets

Included in the kit.

On demand are produced in AISI 316 stainless steel
(X5CrNiMo17-12-2 1.4401 UNI EN 10088-1).

Dimensioni

ALlLB e o ElH

210 190 125 166 14 118

270 240 1250 || 226 || 196 118

350 [ 350 ([ 150 { 310 [ 310 [ 137
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Brass Cable Gland:

Products conforming to CElI EN 50262 (metric thread only)

Features:

They are brass products, then nickeled to give a better Resistance to
adverse environmental conditions in which they will be used. I'm
Composed of a body inside which it houses a neoprene rubber grip It
deforms under the action of a tightening nut ensuring a seal P54

watertight and good tear-tightness. The gaskets are durable Aging,
corrosion, oils and are inert to materials Which cover the cables.

Metric
Dimension,(mm)
CH1 CH2 LF gmin X gmax

M12X1 5

M16 X 1,5 17 60 8-10

M20 X 1.5 1012

M25 X 1,5 30 28 8,5 o=k

M32x15] 35 | 33 | 90 | 19-22

M40 X 1,5 45 42 10,2 26 - 30

M50 X 1.5 39 - 41

M63 X 1,5 64 60 12,0 37 -45

Dimension, (mm) cable
CH1 CH2 LF oMin x sMax

_

60 6 -8

m

13,5 22 6,5 10 -12

_ 12 =14

21 30 28 7,0 15=17

20 | 40 | 37 | 80 | 24-26

36 50 47 9,0 31 =35

__ 39 —41

100 44 -46
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Armoured Cable Gland

Technical Data
Type : CW
Design Spectification : BS 6121 : part | : 1989, EN 50262 : 1999
Ingress Protection : Ip 66

Gland Material : Brass

Finish : Brass or Nickel Plated

Seal Material : Thermoplastic Elastomer

Cable Type : Steel Wire Armour

Armour Clamping : Three Part ( With Lock Nut )
Sealing Technique : Compression Type

Sealing Area : Cable Outer Sheath

Cable Overall

Across
Minimum Bedding Cable
Cable Gland Entry Thiead! | |Diameter |Diameter Armour Range  Corners

Size Thread 'C Length'D" A ‘B E

Max Max Min Max Max
-_-mm

20s M20 10.0 107 0.90 1.25 26 6

-m-mm

25s M25 10.0 19.9 22 1.25 18 60 40 0

25 | M26 | 100 | 200 | 262 | 125 | 160 | 400 |

M32 100 263 339 1 60 2.00 51 O

-m

50s M50 15.0 38.2 46.7 2.00 2.50 66.5

“.ﬂﬁﬂ

63s M63 150 500 594 250 2 50 832

63 | Me3 | 150 | 560 | 659 | 250 | 250 | 890 |

75s M75 15.0 62.0 721 2.50 2.50 101.6

75 | M5 | 150 | 680 | 785 | 250 | 3.5 | 1111

90 M0 150 900 904 315 315 128.6
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Accessories

Earth Tag = -,
Earth tag ensures earthing continuity }
between Gland and Enclosure.

Material : Brass :

Plating :Nickle Plated
Application :Used with cable gland,

adaptor & reducer to provide a means of

connecting a flexible earth bond

PVC Shroud
MCI PVC Shroud are used for covering the
Cable Glands as additional protection

against weather condition and corrosion.

Material  : PVC
Application : Minimises the risk of dirt or
foreign substances gathering on the cable

gland body and / or point of cable to the

gland interface.

Cable Size Conductor L S AT

Nom.Area(mm2) Neutral 1 P 3 31/2 4 5 7 10 12 19 27 37 48

——_

- 20s 20s - 20s pA ] 40

———
—_— I T I S R R P
_ I N S I R BT
I I T N I T

50s
_ Eele=l el = o]
150 40
_ e S e T N

240 120 40 50s 63s

[ 500 | 150 | 40 | 50 |ess | 765 68 | = | = | = | = | -] -] = -
300 185 40 63s 63 755 755 -

e e v e vy ey

500 63s 75s -

————_ —————— _—

800 - 63s -
1000 — 63 - - - - = = = = = = = =

I 2 W W.elconco.com



www.elconco.com 63 I



I 64 W W.elconco.com



UBBOXIRAN |

www.Boxiran.com
www.Elconco.com




